Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
National Conveyor Corporation	Name:Bertil ROGMARK
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	c/o AB PRESUM
Execution Date(s): March 31, 2005	Vintriegarden
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	218 45 Vintrie, SWEDEN
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
· ·	6,609,960
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DAVID T. YANG	patona (iivoirea.
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40,00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 595482000101 (493062000101)	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street	x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 90013-1024	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (213) 892-5587	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (213) 892-5454	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1952
Email Address: DYang@mofo.com	Authorized User Name David T. Yang
9. Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	February 15, 2006
Signature	Date
<u>David T. Yang - 44,415</u>	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Fatent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-	
u 140, on the date shown below.	
February 15, 2006 Signature:	(Beverly S. Carter)
	PATENT
	FAILINI

700244241

REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0014

700234908

OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/89/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Pount and Tredemark one
	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	to record the attached documents or the new widress(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and addrage of receiving party(ise)
National Conveyor Corporation	Name: Bertil ROGMARK
	Internal Address:
Additional restricts of monopology professional fractions?	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name	c/o AB PRESUM Vintriegenden
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	218 45 Vintrie, SWEDEN
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:
Government Interest Assignment	State:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
·	attached:
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	8. Patent No.(s)
	8,606,960
Additional numbers attached	17 Yee X No
Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document about the mailed:	patents (nvolved:
NAME: DAVID T. YANG MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	
Internal Address; Atty. Dkt.: 595482000101 (493082000101)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) \$ 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 656 West Fifth Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card
The state of the s	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
•	Name required (government interest not effecting this)
City: Los Angeles	
City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>CA</u> Z/p: 90013-1024	6. Payment Information
Phone Number: (213) 892-5587	a. Credit Card Lest 4 Numbers
ax Number: (213) 892-5454	b. Deposit Account Number 03-1962
mail Address: DYang@moto.com	Authorized User Name David T. Yang
Signature:	
	- ,
Signature	
Devid T. Yang - 44,415	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	ohoet, edachments, and documents;
I hereby cartify that this correspondence is being faceing arenamitted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facebulla rio. (671) 273-0140, on the date shown below.	
Dated: January 5, 2008 Signature (Bevorty S. Carper)	
997100	
{	

PATENT

REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0015

'US 12/10 LUR 15:18 PAX 48 40 487 069

Bertil Rogmark

42002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Conveyor Corporation a California corporation with its principal place of business located at 2250 Yates Avenue, Commerce, California 90040 ("Assignor") is the sole owner of all rights, title and interest (including, without limitation, all copyrights and other intellectual property rights) in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,220,301 ("Granule Dishwashing Apparatus and Method of Use"), U.S. Patent No. 6,609,960 ("Granule Dishwasher with Improved Cleaning Design"), pending U.S. Patent Application No. 10/459,264 ("Granule Dishwasher with Improved Cleaning Design") and any and all foreign counterparts thereof (hereinafter, the "NCC Fatents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all rights, title and interest (including, without limitation, all copyrights) in and to the NCC Patents to Bertil Rogmark of Bunkeflo, Sweden ("Assignee"), and Assignee wishes to accept such assignment;

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, grants, transfers and conveys (and agrees to assign, grant, transfer and convey) to Assignee, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the NCC Patents (including, without limitation, all copyrights, patents, trademarks, trade secrets and other intellectual property rights and all other rights in the NCC Patents that may now or hereafter be vested), together with all national, foreign, state and common law registrations, applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof; all goodwill associated therowith; and all benefits, privileges, causes of action and remedies relating to any of the foregoing, whether before or hereafter accrued (including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to apply for and maintain all such registrations, renewals and/or extensions; to sue for all past, present or future infringements or other violations of any rights in the NCC Patents; and to settle and retain proceeds from any such actions).

Assignor also agrees to execute such written instruments, extend such other cooperation and perform such other acts as may be necessary, in the opinion of Assignee, to register a copyright or trademark, obtain a patent or otherwise enforce Assignee's rights in the NCC Patents; and Assignor hereby irrevocably appoints Assignee and any of its officers as Assignor's attorney in fact to undertake such acts in Assignor's name.

This assignment agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee concerning the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior or contemporaneous discussions, communications and agreements, whether oral or written, between Assignor and Assignee relating to the subject matter hereof.

oc-293906

PATENT REEL: 017262 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 01/05/2006